10-15-1999	Attorney Docket No. BASAVANHALLY 24-2-4			
To the Honorable Commi	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ne and address of receiving party(ies):			
Girard Sidone Nagesh Ramamoorthy Basavanhally Charles Joseph Buondelmonte	Name: Lucent Technologies Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (x) No				
3. Nature of conveyance: HRD 10.12.99	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue			
(x) Assignment ( ) Merger	P.O. Box 636			
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey ZIP: 07974-0636			
( ) Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (x) No			
Execution Date: 9/28/99, 9/29/99, 9/28/99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/351,496	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attack	ned: ( ) Yes (x) No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One			
Name: William H. Murray, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	( ) Enclosed			
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
One Liberty Place  City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	8. Deposit account number:  12-2325  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.  Anthony Colesanti Reg. 42,428  Name of person signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	October 6, 1999  Date  State			
Mail decompose to be recorded with any indicate the control of the				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Girard Sidonei of Trenton in the County of Mercer and State of New Jersey, Nagesh Ramamoorthy Basavanhally of Mercerville in the County of Mercer and State of New Jersey and Charles Joseph Buondelmonte of Yardley in the County of Bucks and State of Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to FIXTURE FOR SECURING A COMPONENT TO A HEAT SINK described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent

Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

9/28/97

United States of America

State of You kissey ) ss.:
City of Mercel )

On this 33th day of September, 1997, before me personally came Iris A. Artaki, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

HELEN A. CORBOY Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 25, 2004

	Nagesh	n Ramamoorthy Ba	savanhally
Date:			
United States of America State of County of	) ) ss.: )		
On this personally came Nagesh R individual described in ar acknowledged execution of t	nd who executed	vanhally, to me kn	
		Notary Public	

	Charle	es Joseph Buodelmo	nte
Date:			
United States of America State of County of	) ) ss.: )		
On this personally came Scott Allen in and who executed the fore same.	<del>-</del>	nown to be the individ	
		Notary Public	<del></del>

PH3\557998.1

Napesh Ramamoorthy Basavahhally

United States of America
State of Americ On this 29 day of Screen 199, before me personally came Nagesh Ramamoorthy Basavanhally, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

My Commission Expires Jon. 20, 2000

	 Charle:	s Joseph Buodelmo	nte
Date:	·		
United States of America State of County of	) ) ss.: )		
On this personally came Scott Allen in and who executed the fore same.	_	own to be the individ	
	<del></del>	Notary Public	

PH3\557998.1

Charles Joseph Buodelmonte Date:

United States of America

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

State of Jew Jersey County of Merces

On this RIME day of September, 1999, before me personally came Scott Allen Bergman, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

PH3\557998.1

**HELEN A. CORBOY** Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 25, 2004